## BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Request by Lake Mary City ) Commission for extended area service ) from the Sanford and Geneva exchanges ) to the Orlando and Apopka exchanges ) DOCKET NO. 910762-TL

ORDER NO. 25507-A

ISSUED: 12-24-91

## AMENDATORY ORDER

## BY THE COMMISSION:

By Order No. 25507, issued December 19, 1991, we granted United Telephone Company of Florida's (United's or the Company's) December 10, 1991, Motion for Extension of Time.

Shortly after issuance of Order No. 25507, it came to our attention that the Company's name was misstated in the Order. Page two (2) of Order No. 25507 refers to United as "United Telephone and Telegraph Company of Florida." That reference is not correct. Rather, the Company's name should be shown as United Telephone Company of Florida. Accordingly, Order No. 25507 shall be so amended.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. 25507 is hereby amended to the extent outlined in the body of this Order. It is further

ORDERED that Order No. 25507 is affirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission, this 24th day of December , 1991

STEVE TRIBBLE, Director Division of Records and Reporting

(SEAL)

ABG

DOCIMENT MUMBER-DATE

12694 DEC 24 1991

=PSC-RFCORDS/REPORTINO